SiRUSA

Z=H4E
PARTS LIST

FA007D




A ~ HEREER

B FEiHEE
CrEMERE

D - BHItZRE
E~EHEE
F-TE#EE

G~ PR XAA
He EBIR%E
|~ FEIREE
J~ MR EER R
PS - PSB- V EE R G /R

PS » PSB- S} E#iRFE

Machine frame components
Upper shaft mechanism
Needle bar mechanism
Presser bar mechanism
Feed mechanism

Lower shaft mechanism
Lopper mechanism

Upper threading mechanism
Lower threading mechanism
Different parts list

PS ~ PSB- External Variable Speed Gear Puller

PS ~ PSB- External Gearbox

PL ~ PLB- ## I B B& /R & PL - PLB- Mechanical Direct-drive Puller (Iron Gear/ PU Gear)

(e R sHER /PU )

2PL- ¥t B ER R R
(£ / TeaBissg )

SD - AfRERRXE
K~ EiEARTIBHF
L~ (18AR ) EE&RTIMH4

2PL- Mechanical Direct-drive Puller(Upper/Bottom Iron Gear)

Servo direct drive device
Accessories

Accessories

11

13

17

21

25

35

37

41

45

47

49

51



A. HLEERS  Machine frame components

4m)

ETesBsEs

(2PL##H N B BR

)

et

(PLA N B BREs Y

(FAOO7D Three needles)

(FAOO7D Two needles)




A. Hl{&ER#} Machine frame components

FS/NO
1
2

S /Part NO
927A001
928A002

927A003

928A004

LD00137
927A007
927A008
927A009
LD00131
927A011
927A012
927A013
LD00133
927A015
927A016
927A017
LD00280
927A019
LD00135
9274021
927A022
927A023
927A024
927A025
TXX00009
TXX00011

927A028
OXQooo02

927A030
927A031
927A032

ZHR/Description
FAO007DM41#1572/FA007D Two needles machine frame
FAO07D=41#15/FA007D Three needles machine frame

PLA IS X ELIX A 2 $R R e/
PL Mechanical Direct-drive Puller (Iron Gear)

2PLH AR B A b T A A PRI

2PL Mechanical Direct-drive Puller(Upper/Bottom Iron Gear)

BRETSM4. 76-10/Screw SM4.76

720 By B 5588 /Belt Corer Plate

[F) 5 J ity =8 i A EY /Packing

[ 2545 / Timing Belt

B e 2T SM6. 35-6/Screw SM4.76
NP4/ Timing Belt Wheel Assy Lower
[P %8/Timing Belt Wheel Assy Upper
2548/ Timing Belt Wheel Assy Upper
BRETSM4. 76-12/Screw SM4.76

725 jz 77 2 /Belt Cover

KT 3645 728 /L/Thread Guide Hinge Assy,R

i #5778 )2 /Hinge

PRETSM3. 57-15/Screw SM3.57
AU 5633 F 44 /Font Cover Spring
HRETSM3. 57-6/Screw SM3.57
#.3 v /Font Cover Spring

A #4554/ Rubber Cap

K {1 &% /Front Cover

Rl % /2 #2%% /L/Thread Guide Hinge Assy,L
1% i %€ /Rubber Cap

HAPE [ k42X 10/ Pin,Spring

HE [ AL 445X 12/ Pin,Spring

Fr R % /Surveyor's rod Window
0fZ[E11/0 Ring

BRETSM7. 94-10. 5/Screw SM7.94
12k /Wick Ninpper

Bk FEH/Felt

#=/Num

_

_ DN A A

= N N O NN =L =N -



B- L4m#L#M2EE  Upper shaft mechanism

15

13

(FAOO7D Three needles pul ley)

(FAOO7D Two needles pul ley)




B- LEm#li%EE  Upper shaft mechanism

FS/N0  HS/Part NO Z#r/Description ¥ =/Num
1 927B001 FAOO7D W4} Bz 756 /FAOO7D Two needles pulley 1
2 928B002 FAOO7D =4%] zi756/FAO07D Two needles pulley 1
3 9278003 -%f1/Upper Shaft {
4 ZC00008 47K /Ball Bearing 1
N) 927B005 F Ry L/ Felt 1
6 LD00136 BRETSM9. 52-9. 5/Screw SM9.52 1
7 TDQR00004 314+ Bl C42/Retaining Ring 1
8 ZC00009 47K /Ball Bearing 2
9 DRO0032 S 34/ Washer 1
10 927B010 4K KA/ Bearing Presser 1
1 LD00137 IRETSM4. 76-10/Screw SM4.76 3
12 927B012 1418l /Collar 1
13 LD00001 EEI24TM6X10/ Screw M6 2
14 927B014 1748 4014/ Oil Tank Assy 1
15 927B015 BRETSMT7. 94-6. 5/Screw SM7.94 1
16 OXQRoooo02 0J£1E11/0 Ring 2
17 927B017 1775/ Oil Tank 1
18 0OXQR00003 0JZ1E124/0 Ring 1
19 927B019 17487~ & / Oil Gauge Window 1
20 927B020 /N AR/ Oil Gauge Cover 1
2l LD00135 IRETSM3. 57-6/Screw SM3.57 4
22 927B022 3145/ Wick Ninpper {



C-5t#F23EE  Needle bar mechanism

‘1\) G )\';
,/% /,‘
(FAOO7D Three needles | (FAOO7D Two needles
needle clamp) needle clamp)

(FAOO7D Two needles THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK)| (FAOO7D Three needles THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK)




C-$t#F3%E Needle bar mechanism

FS/NO

O 0O N O U >~ W =

n = = = = = s e e s e
o O 0 N O U > WMV /T O

2l

ee

23

24

23

S /Part NO
S27C001
S27C002
S27C003
ZCo00010
927C005
DRO0033
LD00138
S27C008
S27C009
S27C010
LD00139
Sg7co1e
927C013
LD00140
927C015
927C016
S27C017
927C018
S927C019
S927C020

927C021
LD00245
928C023

LD00142

LD00141

ZHR/Description

BT FF4H/Pin

B2k / Wick Ninpper

14 i %€ /Rubber Cap

V&%t #7K /Ball Bearing

ETFFIEAT/ Connecting Rod

~F- #4818/ Washer

52 BRATSM6. 35-8/Screw SM6.35
ETFF i Hefli /Needle Bar Guide

B FFIE B/ Eccentric Wheel Sleeve
EE AT bl 4 1F / Needle Bar GuideAssy
X5 18T SM3. 57-8/ Screw SM3.57
BT A4 v 26/ Wick Ninpper

BT FF 4/ Needle Bar Clamp

X5 18T SM3. 577/ Screw SM3.57
BHHT %31 28/ Rubber Cap
ETFF %€ /Needle Bar Cork
£TFf =% /Needle Bar Bush,Upper
BT ATh 4%/ Wick Ninpper
%#F F £ /Needle Bar Bush,Lower
%1+ /Needle Bar

FAQOTD S EHHREAT Hi i/

FA007D Two Needles Thread Take-Up Crank

B AT SME. 35-5. 4/ Screw SM6.35
FAOO7D = $+-HkeAT Hhfn/

FA007D Three Needles Thread Take-Up Crank

e ATSM3. 18-3. 2/ Screw SM3.18

2 EBEETSMA. 36-3. 5/Screw SM4.36

#=/Num

—_

n

—_



D-ERIFFEEE  Presser bar mechanism

(g 1eq 1ossaxd
SO[PAdU 21 L. ALOOVA)

(v Ieq 1ossaid
SO[PAAU QAL ALOOV )

(req 1ossaxd
SO[PAdU OM T, ALOOVA)

8




D-ERIFFEEE  Presser bar mechanism

FS/N0 S /Part NO ZFr/Description #&=/Num
1 927D001 T/ Adjust Screw 1
2 927D002 JEJHIAT I /Presser Bar Clamp 1
3 LD00143 B e WRETSM5. 95-6/Screw SM5.95 2
4 TH00020 % # /Spring 1
5 927D005 JEJHIFT T~ & /Presser Bar,Lower 1
6 927D006 FAOO7D & EHIFT/FA007D Two needles presser bar 1
7 928D007 FAOO7D =41 _-25/FA007D Three needles presser bar, upper 1
8 928D008 FAOO7D =& EHIFFA/FA007D Three needles presser bar, A 1
9 928D009 FAOO7D =41 #IFT'B/FA007D Three needles presser bar, B 1
10 LD00144 BZ£TSM4. 36-4. 8/Screw SM4.36 e
1 9270011 il 3% /Cover 1
12 927D012 i %E13. 5/Rubber Cap 1
13 927D013 14 %£20. 5/Rubber Cap 1
14 LD00010 BZETSM4. 36-8/Screw SM4.36 4
15 927D015 Ui [f] %/ Face Plate 1
16 927D016 Ui [H] 75 % 1 5%/ Facking 1
17 927D017 6 1 AT 1% 825/ Presser Bak Lifter 1
18 927D018 YA 12 %] /Shoulder Screw 1
19 927D019 6 s Bl A7 82 4T /Shoulder Screw 1
20 927D020 #f FE AT /knee Lifter Lever 1
2l 9270021 B2 44/ Chain Rod Hook 1
ee 927Dh0ee B 2%/Chain 1
23 927D023 6 AT A2/ Twist Spring 1
24 928D024 W RRBE/Nut 1
23 928D025 WETZAE RS fr / Washer 1
26 928D026 JE MR ## B/ Presser Plate Spring,B 1
27 928D027 JEM i # A/ Presser Plate Spring,A 1
28 928D028 WTTHRET /Screw 1
29 LMO0008 BZEESM4. 76/Nut SM4.76 1
30 GZ00004 %k /Bearing Ball 1
31 TXX00005 LR K44/ Pin,Spring 1
32 LD00145 JE JHIEET SM3. 57-8/Screw 1
33 928D033 JEAT B i /Presser Bar Defend Oil Set 1



E-ERI2EE  Feed mechanism

26

Te]
N

eccentric adjuster)

(FAO07D Three needles

17

18

eccentric adjuster)

(FA007D Two needles

eccentric wheel)
i

(FA007D Three needles

27

eccentric wheel)

(FA007D Two needles




E-iERIEE  Feed mechanism

FS/NO

O 0 N O U » W MV =

e e e e T T e e S S
RSB URGIRBRREBRIoo N ok on=o

S /Part NO
927E001
LD00146
OXQ00004
927E004
927E005
927E006
927E007
927E008
LD00003
927E010
927E011
THO0021
DQR00034
OXR00005
TDRO000S
LD00143
927E017
927E018
TXX00006
927E020
927021
927E022
927E023
TXX00007
928E025
928E026
LD00147
LD00148
927E029
928E030
927E031
927E032

ZHR/Description

15 B 0084/ FeedBarEccentricShaft

X5 AET S5, 95-8/Screw SM5.95

OJ%#10/0 Ring

IE BT AT/ Feeding Pole Module
IERT/INE B/ Eccentric Wheel Sleeve

1%KL/ Feeding Pole

IE BT K B/ Becentric Wheel Sleeve

ERZBH T /Pin

5B IBETM6X6/ Screw M6

P Lo 6 34251/ Presser Bak Lifter

W17 4% 4/ Push Button

13 /Spring

V-3 g5/ Washer

0JZ[El/O Ring

JFH44E4/Ring

X5 AET S5, 95-6/Screw SM5.95

FAOO7D X L i 2540 £/ FA007D Two needles eccentric adjuster
fiwC> 5 %8/ Eccentric Wheel,Outside

% [F 444/ Pin,Spring

ViR /Rachter Stopper

FAFEIRET /Screw

13/ Twist Spring

11 FEFE{l -0 56/ Eccentric Wheel,Inside

5% [ 444 / Pin,Spring

FA0O7D =4tk Latsife/FA007D Three needles eccentric wheel,outside
FAOO7D =4 L5 2524H £4/FA007D Three needles eccentric adjuster
PRETSM4. 76-8/Screw SM4.76

UL IBETSM4. 36-9/Screw SM4.36

FAOO7D Xk CE/FA007D Two needles eccentric wheel

FAOO7D =4+ (16/FA007D Three needles eccentric wheel

FAOO7D i Cafe EE2 40 4/ FA007D Two needles eccentric wheel
FAOO7D = e e ZH 14/FAO0TD Three needles eccentric wheel

10



F-TH#2EE  Lower shaft mechanism

1



F-TH#2E Lower shaft mechanism

FS/N0  HS/Part NO Z#r/Description ¥ =2/Num
1 927F 001 T/ Lower Shaft 1
o LD00149 BZ£TSM4. 36-8. 5/Screw SM4.36 1
3 ZC00011 % 7% /Ball Bearing 1
4 ZCo0012 % 7% /Ball Bearing 1
5 927F005 Hh7K %1% /Ball Bearing Bush 1
6 LD00197 B e IRETM4X3. 2/ Screw M4 e
7 TDQR00004 3P 14 [ C42/ Retaining Ring 1
8 ZC00009 %1 7% /Ball Bearing 1
9 927B010 H7& A/ Bearing Presser 1
10 LD00137 BZ£TSM4. 76-10/Screw SM4.76 3
11 LD00130 BZ£TSM6. 35-9/Screw SM6.35 1

12



G-k X HH Lopper mechanism

(eseq 1odoof
SOIPadU 21 L, ALOOV)

‘\@\@

(TooyMm 911U9909
SIIPRSU DML, ALOOVA)

(JooyMm 21UI299

SO[PadU OM L, ALOOV )

ov

Y
Ly
8v
08
6v
(oseq 1odoog
SO OM L, ALOOVA)

S

8l

GE

0€

13



G-k X ¢HH  Lopper mechanism

FS/NO

O 0 N O U >~ W=

W W W W W WM MMMV M MV MV N M N s s s s s
d &~ W = © v © N o6 U & W = ovw o N 06 Jud > w v — O

S /Part NO
LD00151
927G002
927G003
927G004
927G005
S927G006
LD00069
LD00153
S27G009
927G010
S27G011
LD00265
9276013
9276014
9276015
LD00146
9276017
LD00155
LD00023
927G020
9276021
9276022
9276023
9276024
9276025
9276026
9276027
OXQ00006
LD00156
927G030
LD00157
9276032
927G033
927G034
927G035

ZHR/Description
BEETSM3. 57-8. 9/Screw SM3.57
i 55 /Front Feed Arm Cap

i i B i 24/ Packing
P X4 1%/ Lopper Peeding Fopk Assy
Rk X e /Eccentric Wheel Sleeve
& X/ Lopper Peeding Fopk
PRETSM4. 36-13/Screw SM4.36
BRETSM4. 76-21. 5/Screw SM4.76
K X 37 ) /Lopper F/Fopk Shaft Bracke
Pk X #1/ Lopper Peeding Fopk Shaft
FTER 234024 8 / Looper Shaft SetCollar
PRETSM4. 36-10/Screw SM4.36
IR 284/ Looper Shaft
FT 3R 235 2 f3B/ Looper Shaft Bush,B
FTIR 235 & 15F/ Looper Shaft Bush,F
B IRET SM5. 95-8/Screw SM5.95
FT IR 25324745/ Looper Lever Pin
S IRETSMA. 36-3. 5/Screw SM4.36
X5 SR4TSM4. 36-4/Screw SM4.36
T PGEFT 4/ Plate
FT IR 25 HT 21 / LooperConnectingRodAssy
IRETSM2. 38/Screw SM2.38
FTIRZRZ 44T/ Looper Lever
AP B/ Eccentric Wheel Sleeve
FT 3R 2% 18 B FT/ Looper Connecting Rod
FT 35 2345 3%+F/ Looper Connecting Rod
JE T 44/ Connecting Rod Pin
0JZ[&9/0 Ring
IRETSM4. 36/ Screw SM4.36
BRI 2H A4/ Ball parts
RETSM3. 57-10/Screw SM3.57
Bk 442/ Steel Ball
BR3kiEHF/Ball head Connecting Rod
Bk kA #E3% 4T/ BallHeadCoatConnectingRod
FT IS5 7E H 8/ Slide Brock Shaft

14

#=/Num

—_
[N

T e e T S e e e o G N S S e S o b I S S S e e e e e e e e e e T e =



G-k X HH Lopper mechanism

(eseq 1odoof
SIIPOU NI, ALOOVA)

‘%\@

(TooyMm 911U9909
SIIPRAU DML, ALOOVA)

(JooyMm 21UI299

SO[PadU OM L, ALOOV )

ov

Y e
Ly
8y
0S
6
(eseq 10doof
So[paau oM [, dLOOV A)

S

8l

GE

g 0€

15



G-k X HH Lopper mechanism

FS/N0
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

S /Part NO
O0XQ00007
LD00135
927G038
927G039
927G040
9286041
LD00158
927G043
LD00159
927G045
LD00145
LD00160
9286048
928G049
928G050
LD00176
9276052
LMo0002
LD00166

ZHR/Description

0J%9/0 Ring

BRETSM3. 57-6/Screw SM3.57

iii/Ball Bearing

7z JiH #/Packing

FAOO7D Ik CE/FA007D Two needles eccentric wheel
FAOO7D =4k (1E/FA007D Three needles eccentric wheel
IRETSM4. 36-5. 5/Screw SM4.36

L35t JHES/Looper Holder,S

BRETSM4. 36-8/Screw SM4.36

L5t AL/ Looper Holder,L

PRETSM3. 57-8/Screw SM3.57
BRETSM3. 57-4. 4/Screw SM3.57

5%t AL/ Looper Holder,L

Z5Ef M/ Looper Holder,M

L5 Ef ER/ Looper Holder,R

IRETSM3. 57/Screw SM3.57

510 #35 HL/Lapper Guide Plate

B2 EESM5. 95/Nut SM5.95

B2ETSM5. 95/Screw SM5.95

16

#=/Num

e e e R O O T o O T T o S T o T o N



S

H-E5I14k%E Upper threading mechanism

L

17



H-E5|23%E Upper threading mechanism

FS/NO

O 0 N O g W MV =

W W W W W W NN PP N NV P NV NV PP NV Y = == = e e e e s
g N W U P © U 0O N O U & WD~ o vw oo N - JUg +» Wwhv /& ©

S /Part NO
927H001
927H002
927H003
927H004
927H005
927H006
927H007
927H008
927H009
928H010
927H011
LDoo162
927H013
927H014
LD00067
927H016
LD00177
927H018
LDo0161
927H020
927H021
LM00001
927H023
LD00023
927H025
927H026
927H027
LD00146
928H029
928H030
THoO0022
928H032
928H033
DQR00034
LM00008

ZHR/Description

FAOOTD UKL (/
FA007D Two Needles UpperThreadRegulatorAss

Je 2k 281 26 M/ Needle Thread Guide

Je 28454+ / Tension Stud

J& 247/ Tension Disc

Je 2% 28 1084 £ £t/ Tension Disc Presser

e £ #4913 K 4%/ Tension Disc Presser
FAQO7D A E3K4: 5 /FA007D Two Needles Spring
Je 245145 8145 8l / Tension Disc Washer

Je 4 A5 TR BE/ Tension Nut

FAQOTD =$13k455/FA007D Three Needles Spring
J L AR T/ Pin

BRETSM2. 38-4/Screw SM2.38

ik 284/ Thread Retainer

i 2 b%E AR/ Thread Guide Set Plate
BRETSM3. 57-4/Screw SM3.57

EId bk 51 284/ Thread Guide

IRETSM4. 76-24/Screw SM4.76

g 2Rt 3242/ Upper Thread Guide
IRETSM2. 38-3. 6/Screw SM2.38

J& 2848 3 4251 / Tension Release Shaft

Je 2k 28 57 %1 /UpperThread Tension Bracket
PR RESM4. 36/Nut SM4.36

BRET /Screw

BRETSM4. 36-4/Screw SM4.36

FAZE 4%/ Tension Release Crank

A LRIEFFIZET /Screw

FAZEEHT/ Tension Release Connecting Rod
IRETSM5. 95/Screw SM5.95

rh e 28 2% 4H /F /Middle ThreadRegulatopAssy
AT N L UpperThread Tension Bracket
#13% /Spring

e 2 2% 52 48 /Middle Thread Regulatop
W2 2% I 4 Fr / Tension Disc

P44 [5/ Washer

BZRESM4. 36/Nut SM4.36

18

#=/Num

y 3

= ) e e e e Y e e P e e N ) YWWWWWwWWwwWwoO W



(@

H-E5I14k%E Upper threading mechanism

19



H-E5I14k%E Upper threading mechanism

FS/N0  fXS/Assemble NO 2 /Part NO Z#r/Description ¥ =/Num
36 928H-36 928H036 v e 28 45 0> 14/ Eccentric Wrench 1
37 928H-37 LD00166 I2%TSM5. 95-4/Screw SM5.95 2
38 927H-38 927H038 |51 26%% B 9 F-/ Thread Take-Up Cover 1
39 927H-39 LD00137 B24TSM4. 76-10/Screw SM4.76 2
40 927H-40 LD00140 B2%TSM3. 57-7/Screw SM3.57 1
41 927H-41 927H041 H 5| 247/ Tension Release Lever 1
42 928H-42 928H042 5| 2852 42/ Tension Release Lever Shaft 1
43 928H-43 LD00026 I24TM4-10/Screw M4 1
44 928H-44 928H044 A7 92 %4] / Shoulder Screw 1
45 928H-45 928H045 o 5| ZE A% FT / Connecting Rod 1
46 928H-46 928H046 Ji % #F / Short Connecting Rod 1
47 928H-47 928H047 JL AT %24/ Tension Release Stud 1
48 928H-48 LD00143 B E BRET SM5. 95-6/Screw SM5.95 1
49 927H-49 927H049 51 AR 3L 48/ UpperThreadGuideBracket 1
o0 927H-30 LD00139 T2%TSM3. 57-7. 5/Screw SM3.57 2
ol 927H-51 927H051 - 512k#%/Upper Thread Guide 1
o2 927H-32 LD00164 BR£TSM3. 18-5/Screw SM3.18 2
53 927H-53 927H053 b 51 R 264/ Thread Tension Disc 1
o4 927H-54 TH00023 1% /Spring 1
29 927H-35 927H035 b S AR TR EIRET / Screw 1
56 927H-56 927H056 514844/ Upper Thread Take-Up Guide 1
o7 927H-57 927H0357 51 265 H e/ Washer 1
o8 927H-58 927H038 51 264% /Upper Thread Guide 1
o9 927H-59 LD00135 B2%TSM3. 57-6/Screw SM3.57 1
60 927H-60 927H060 5| 284 57 48 B/ TensionReleaseLeverBracket 1
61 928H-61 928H061 FA007D =%}/ FA007D Three Thread Upper 3

KL WA Thread Regulator Assy

20



I-T~5|%4% 8 Lower threading mechanism

(FA007D Three needles)

21



I-T5l%&%&E

FS/NO

O 0O N O U > W=

W W W W W WM N MMM MDD D D e e s e s s
a & W N = o v O N OO U N W= oY oo N O Jg > w v = 2

XS /Assemble NO
9271-1
928I-2
9271-3
9271-4
9271-5
9271-6
9271-7
9271-8
928I-9
9271-10
9e271-11
oe71-12
9271-13
9e71-14
9271-15
9e71-16
9e71-17
9271-18
9271-19
9271-20
9e71-21
oe71-2ee
9271-23
o9e71-24
9271-25
9e71-26
oe71-27
9271-28
9271-29
9271-30
9271-31
9271-32
928I-33
9271-34
9271-35

S /Part NO
LDo0162
S27H014
S27H013
LD00134
9271005
9271006
LD00067
9271008
9281009
9271010
9271011
LD00178
9271013
9271014
LD00179
9271016
9271017
9271018
LDo0161
LD00169
9271021
LD00167
9271023
LD00168
9271025
LD00065
9271027
9271028
9271029
LD00342
9271031
9271032
9281033
9271034
LD00067

Lower threading mechanism

FAQUTD =245 40 1F/ Inglined Guide Tube Assy
FAQOTD — e 26452114/ Inglined Guide Tube Assy

22

ZHR/Description

DURIRETSM2. 38-4/Screw SM2.38

It 2%/ Thread Guide Set Plate

it £k 4% / Thread Retainer

BRETSM3. 57-8/Screw SM3.57

it 2 4% 32 48 /Lower Thread Guide Retainer
o 2R W% 57 2R 57 4% 4% / Lower ThreadGuideSupport
BRETSM3. 57-4/Screw SM3.57

it 2% £ /Inglined Guide Tube Nesting

$£k%¢/Thread Guide

S MRETSM4. 36-3. 2/ Screw SM4.36

ik 28 %% 52 428 / L/ Tr. Take-UpLeverBracket
it 2k F 26—/ Lower Thread Guide
BR%T3. 18-3. 2/Screw SM2.38

ik £k 8% 264/ Lower Thread Presser
NI AR #S R 26 SC 42/ Thread Release Base
N2 51 it/ Guide Plate

4T SM2. 38-3. 6/Screw SM2.38

24T SM3. 57-5. 5/Screw SM3.57

FiT AR T2 22 / Lower Thread Guide
BRETSM3. 18-4/Screw SM3.18
NIt A T 26—/ Lower Thread Guide
24T SM3. 57-7. 5/Screw SM3.57

NIt £k 28 4/ L/Tr. Take-UpLeverBracket
BRETSM2. 38-2/Screw SM2.38

L 2 53 fr/ Spring

NItk 2% 5%/ L/ThreadTake-UpLeverCover
N2 T A/ Pin

BRETSM3. 18-7/Screw SM3.18

$rE53E Jv/Leaf Spring

Ik %£15. 5/Rubber Cap

NI B AR A (=4

541 5] 2847 / Looper Thread Guide
BRETSM3. 57-4/Screw SM3.57

#=/Num



I-T~5|%4% 8 Lower threading mechanism

(FA007D Three needles)

23



I-T5l%&%xE

FS/N0
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

S /Part NO
9271036
9271037
9271038
9281039
9271040
LM00001
9271042
9271043
9271044
9271045
9271046
9271047
9271048
LDo0191
9271050

Lower threading mechanism

ZHR/Description

#2871 /7 / Thread Trimmer

54147 245 / Looper Cover,Ra
54147 B/ / Looper Cover,La
54147 2 /£ 928/ Looper Cover,Lb

FiT i i 2%/ Lower Thread Feed BarGuide
BERESMA. 36/ Nut SM4.36
514k 26t/ Thread Retainer

T 5l 28I 4E/ Thread Nipper Prop
Sk 4%/ Thread Guide Disc

T 5l 4 Je 4 253/ Spring

N 51 2R I 2R 25 R T IR RE/Nut
5|44/ Arm Thread Guide, M

N 5] 2647/ Lower Thread Guide
BRETSM3. 57-6/Screw SM3.57

NGl AT 2R AR A (L)

24

#=/Num

—_ ok, -, W W WD W, W, s, s,



JI-IEEEHF  Different parts list

FAOO7D Two Needles Thin Materials / Medium Materials

bt
Type

1/4 (6. 4mm)

3/16 (4. 8mm)

1/8 (3. 2mm)

7/32 (5. 6mm)

PS1/4 (6. 4mm)

PS3/16 (4. Smm)

PS1/8(3. 2mm)

eIl
Needle
Clamp

©

9277J104

©

9277J3016

3

9277J108

3

927247032

©

92774104

©

9277J3016

©

9277J108

WLEFJZ
Needles

TVx64#14

TVx64#14

TVx64#14

TVx64#14

TVx64#14

TVx64#14

TVx64#14

£ ZB
Needle
Plate

i

9277B104

i

9277B3016

4

9277B108

i

9277B7032

i

9277B104

4

9277B3016

i

9277B108

JEIEY S
Presser
Foot
Assy

1647 7 SB
Feed
Dog

LA IB
Lapper
Assy

927JB104

927JB3016

927JB108

927JB7032

927JB104

927JB3016

927JB108

A X (S)
Looper (S)

927WZ2104S

927WZ3016S

927WZ3016S

927WZ104S

927WZ104S

927WZ3016S

927WZ3016S

BRLZE X (W)
Looper (M)

Bhek X (L)
Looper (L)

927WZ104L

927WZ3016L

927WZ3016L

927WZ104L

927WZ104L

927WZ3016L

927WZ3016L

25




FAOO7D Two Needles Thin Materials / Medium Materials

S K F
%“Tiﬁi PS7/32(5.6mm) | PL1/4(6.4mm) | PL3/16(4.8mm) | PL1/8(3.2mm) | PL7/32(5. 6mm) | 3/16K(4.8mm) | 3/16A(4. Smm)
ype
P
Needle
Clamp
9277J7032 92772J104 9272J3016 9272J108 9277J7032 9277J3016C 927743016
EI%E{Z TVx64#14 TVx64#14 TVx64#14 TVx64#14 TVx64#14 TVx64#14 TVx64#14
eedles
EFHRZB
Needle
Plate o © o © o © o © o © o © o o
9277B7032 9277B104 9277B3016 9277B108 9277B7032 9277B3016K 9277B3016A
JEHIY ]
Presser
Foot
Assy
927YJ3016A
1EAT 5 SB
Feed
Dog
B2 B
Lapper
Assy
927JB7032 927JB104 927JB3016 927JB108 927JB7032 927JB3016 927JB3016
HRE X (S)
Looper (S)
927WZ104S 927WZ104S 927WZ23016S 927WZ3016S 927WZ2104S 927WZ3016S 927WZ23016S
P& S (W)
Looper (M)
PR (L)
Looper (L)
927WZ104L 927WZ104L 927WZ3016L 927WZ3016L 927WZ104L 927WZ3016L 927WZ3016L

26




FAOO7D Three Needles Medium Materials / Heavy Materials

BHALZEA | 1/4(6. 4nm) 1/4 (6. 4mm) PL1/4(6. 4mm) | PL3/8(9.5mm) | PL9/32(7.1mm) | PL5/16(7.9mm) | PL1/4(6. 4mm)
Type Thin Materials Medium Materials | Medium Materials | Medium Materials | Medium Materials | Medium Materials Heavy Materials
eIl
Needle
Clamp
92872J104L 9287ZJ104H 9287ZJ104H 928PLZJ308XH | 928PLZJ9032XH | 928PLZJ5016H | 928ZJ104H
WLEFTZ
TVx64#14 TVx5 #18 TVx5 #18 TVx5 #18 TVx5 #18 TVx5 #18 TVx5 #21
Needles
EIHRZB
Needle
Plate
9287B104H 928PLZB308H 928PLZB9032H
JERIYT
Presser
Foot
Assy
9282PLYJ104H | 928YJ104H 928PLYJ308H
1647 7 SB
Feed
Dog
928PLSB104H 928PLSB308H
= = =
B S (’ §
Lapper
Assy
3JB104L 928JB104H 928JB104H 928PLJB308H 928PLJB9032H | 928PLJB5016H | 928PLJB104XH
A X (S) - - - - - -
Looper (S)
928WZS40375
L L (W) — —— —— —— —— —
Looper (M)
928WZS40376
PRZE X (L)
—— — — — — —
Looper (L)
928WZS40377




FAOO7D Three Needles Medium Materials / Heavy Materials

EFOrZERY | PL3/8(9. 5um) | PL9/32(7. 1mm) | PL5/16 (7. 9mm) | 2PL1/4(6.4mm) | 2PL3/8(9.5mm) | 2PL9/32 (7. mm) | 2PL5/16 (7. 9mm)
Type Heavy Materials Heavy Materials Heavy Materials Medium Materials | Medium Materials | Medium Materials | Medium Materials
P
Needle
Clamp

928PLZJ308XH | 928PLZJ9032XH | 928PLZJ5016XH | 928ZJ104H 928PLZJ308XH | 928PLZJ9032XH | 928PLZJ5016H

BLEtJZ TVx5 #21 TVx5 #21 TVx5 #21 TVx5 #18 TVx5 #18 TVx5 #18 TVx5 #18
Needles
EFHRZB
Needle
Plate

928PLZB308XH | 928PLZB9032XH | 928PLZB5016XH 9282PLZB9032H | 9282PLZB5016H

JEIYT
Presser
Foot
Assy

928PLYJ5016XH | 9282PLYJ104H | 9282PLYJ308H | 9282PLYJ9032H | 9282PLYJ5016H
1EAT 5 SB

Feed
Dog

928PLSB5016XH | 9282PLSB104H

HiL#IB ’ ’

Lapper é é
Assy

928PLJB308XH | 928PLJB9032XH | 928PLJB5016XH | 928JB104H 928JB308H 928PLJB9032H | 928JB5016H

Ik 28

PEE X (S)

Looper (S)

928WZS40375
PRk X (M) —~——— —~— S — —— —
Looper (M)

928WZS40376
PR (L) - - - - - -
Looper (L)

928WZS40377

28




FAOO7D Three Needles Medium Materials / Heavy Materials

AT | 2PL1/4 (6. 4mm) | 2PL3/8(9. 5mm) | 2PL9/32(7. 1mm) | 2PL5/16 (7. 9mm) | 2PL1/2 (12. 7mm) | PF/CV1/4 (6. 4mm)| PS1/4 (6. 4mm)
Type Heavy Materials Heavy Materials Heavy Materials Heavy Materials Heavy Materials Heavy Materials Medium Materials
eIl
Needle
Clamp
9287ZJ104H 928PLZJ308XH | 928PLZJ9032XH |928PLZJ5016XH | 9282PLZJ102XH | 928ZJ104H 928ZJ104H
etz TVx5 #21 TVx5 #21 TVx5 #21 TVx5 #21 TVx5 #21 TVx5 #21 TVx5 #18
Needles
EIHRZB
Needle
Plate
9282PLZB9032XH| 9282PLZB5016XH 9282PLZB102XH 928ZB104H
JERIYT
Presser
Foot
Assy
928YJ104H
1647 7 SB
Feed
Dog
9282PLSB308XH |9282PLSB9032XH| 9282PLSB5016XH 928SB104H
%014 I8 § (’ (g (’ bz
Assy
928PLJB104XH | 928PLJB308XH | 928PLJB9032XH | 928JB5016XH 9282PLJB102XH | 928PLJB104XH | 928JB104H
A X (S) , , , , , ,
Looper (S)
928WZS40375
PhLe XL (W) - - - - - -
Looper (M)
928WZS40376
PRZE X (L)
—~————— —~———— —————— —————— —————— —
Looper (L)
928WZS40377

29




FAOO7D Three Needles Medium Materials / Heavy Materials

EHfr 2 PS3/8(9. 5mm) PS9/32 (7. 1mm) | PS5/16 (7. 9mm) PS1/4 (6. 4mm) PS3/8 (9. 5mm) PS9/32 (7. 1mm) PS5/16 (7. 9mm)
Type Medium Materials | Medium Materials | Medium Materials Heavy Materials Heavy Materials Heavy Materials Heavy Materials
P
Needle
Clamp
928PLZJ308XH | 928PLZJ9032XH | 928PLZJ5016H | 9282J104H 928PLZJ308XH | 928PLZJ9032XH | 928PLZJ5016XH
BLEtJZ TVxb #18 TVxb #18 TVxb #18 TVxb #21 TVxb #21 TVxb #21 TVxb #21
Needles
EFHRZB
Needle
Plate
928PLZB308H 928PLZB5016H | 928PLZB104XH | 928PLZB308XH | 928PLZBY032XH | 928PLZB5016XH
JEIYT
Presser
Foot
Assy
928PLYJ308H 928PLYJ5016H | 928PLYJ104XH | 928PLYJ308XH | 928PLYJ9032XH [ 928PLYJ5016XH
1EAT 5 SB
Feed
Dog
928PLSB9032H | 928PLSB5016H | 928PLSB104XH
= = =
BB V? § ?
Lapper
Assy ] ] ]
928PLJB308H 928PLJB9032H | 928JB5016H 928PLJB104XH | 928PLJB308XH | 928PLJB9032XH | 928PLJB5016XH
Ik 28
PR 3L (S)
Looper (S)
928WZS40375
P& S (W) — — — — —~— —~
Looper (M)
928WZS40376
PR (L)
Looper (L) - - -t - — —
928WZS40377

30




J2-HAR T fEER R

<HVOILATd SS[Pa3u 33y JLOOVA >

<HXVOTILATdT SS[past s3] [ dLOOVA >

31



J2-MARE M o RS A

FS/N0  {S/Part NO ZFR/Description #=/Num
1 92820101 P19 42 /Protect a steel wire
2 928J20102 JEJHIFFHH 3 /Press the feet bridge twist Huang
3 928J20103 I W24T / Twist Huang bolt 4
4 92820104 Al AR 4113 / Press the sole twist Huang 1
5 928J20105 HE424] / Twist Huang bolt
6 928J20106 Ji& AR 413 / Press the sole twist Huang
7 928J20107 1% 48%] / Twist Huang bolt 1
8 92820108 Hf R AR $11% / Press sole to twist Huang
9 92820109 JE IR 24T / Press sole bolt 6
10 92820110 TRACUELRE /Roll flower Luo a mother 1
11 928J20211 Fp R TR 81 S5 2 %]/ Lock tight bolt 1
12 927J20201 H E424] / Twist Huang bolt
13 927J20202 JE BB 3 % / Press the sole twist Huang 1
14 927420203 5 BEIAR B2 4T / Press sole bolt =
15 927 J20204 48422 / Protect a steel wire
16 927J20205 PR 22 BR4T / Protect steel wire bolt 1
17 927J20301 HEEN 2 / Protect a steel wire
18 927420303 JEBEIAfF 1% / Press the feet bridge twist Huang
19 927 J20304 B R A 13 / Front press sole to twist Huang
20 927J00305 & AR %] / Press sole bolt 4

32




J-HURF 53 R ERM

<FAQ07D Three needles 2PLSB102XH >

<FAQ07D Two needles SB104 >

Vi The

% He

<FAOQ07D Three needles 2PLSB104XH >

% Ao %o

<FAQ07D Three needles PLSB104H >

% He %o

33




J3-MARFE L EEM)

FS /N0

—

O O N d >~ W Y

= /Part NO

9e8J30101
928430102
928430103
9e8SPL0C8
928430105
928430106
928430107
928430108
928430202
928430204
928430305
9e/J3040¢
927430405
927430406

& Fr/Description

B2 EE/Nut

SRS AE\HO. 99997 ; /Support
SR ZRZAT\HO. 99996x ; /Support bolt
fi (i 25T /Stalk bolt

5418t /Lead a needle piece

541k /Lead a needle piece

1A K BRET /Chi bolt

%%/ Chi

SeeFH S ZE\HO. 99999x ; /Support

S 4Pl 4T /Lead a needle piece bolt
S48t/ Lead a needle piece
SEFHTEE /Support

S41Ht/Lead a needle piece

S41 4R /Lead a needle piece

34

¥ = /Num

W o= oo

[EN




External Variable Speed Gear Puller

RAE R

s
=z

PS. PSB-ShE

(199YM Nd:9Sd)
(#Nd 2k - 9Sd)

(d4esp uoJ| |ewloN:Sd)

(S EHE R Sd)

(4eep uod| z/1:Sd)
(¥HEERESIT/1 1 Sd)

35



PS. PSB-%]

FS/NO

O 0 N O g W MV~

e e e e e e e e = =

oo s=4

B8 RFE External Variable Speed Gear Puller

S /Part NO
927PST001
927PST002
ZC00014
LD00131
927PST005
LD00083
927PST007
927PST008
LD000S0
927PST010
927PST011
927PST012
927PST013
927PST014
927PST015
DQ00036
928PST017
LD00270
927PST019
928PST020
928PST021
927PST022
927PST023

ZHR/Description

i 518 B/ Presser Adjust Screw
PSHEFE 411F/Puller Support Assy
I SMER Bl 7K /Ball Bearing

BB WBETSM6. 35-6/Screw SM6.35
_E4h/Upper Shaft

B RETM5-5/Screw M5

- [F25%¢/ Timing Belt Wheel Assy Upper
| EZEEHS v /Flange

BRETSM3. 57-7/Screw SM3.57

|- ¥85%/Timing Belt Cover,U

[d]577 / Timing Belt

N [F2P %/ Timing Belt Wheel Assy Lower
H5TENMRET /Screw

N 5%/ Timing Belt Cover,D

b B[ g BB 5T / Screw

3 JE 16/ Washer

Hi%e 57 %2 /Puller Bracket

K I2ETM4-8/Screw M4

"N #/Lower Shaft

PS:1/2¢5 8488 #/ 1/2 Iron Gear

PS : i &5 714 88085 / Normal Iron Gear

PSB: *1"PUii/ PU Wheel

W FHEEE S48/ Upper Wheel Stent

36

#=/Num

—_

T e S e e e B O B e B O B e e T e 0% T e e N = = G



PS. PSB-4NE%®RFH External Gearbox

37



PS. PSB-9NEE1RFH External Gearbox

FS/NO

O 0O N O U >+ W

W W W W W WM NN M NV MV NV M M M D R e s s s
d & W N = O v O N O U XM W NN = o v o N o d»~ whh = o

5= /Part NO

927PS001
LD00003
927PS003
LD00172
927PS005
ZC00013
DRO0035
927PS008
927PS009
OXQ00008
927PS011
LD00001
927PS013
927PS014
LDO0116
OXQo0o017
LD00180
TDQRO000S
927PS019
TH00017
927PS021
927PS022
927PS023
927PS024
LD00083
927PS026
927PS027
927PS028
OXQo0o017
OXQ00010
927PS031
ZC00015
Ke-7
927PS034
LD00181

ZFr/Description

[ 5 414/ Timing Belt Wheel Assy
K I2ETM6-6/Screw M6
#5558/ Timing Collar
BRETM4-8/Screw M4

AR % 28 ki /Bearing Cover

IRVE Bkl 7 /Ball Bearing

7 ] b7 #4 P8 / Bearing Spacer

i N2/ Eccentric Wheel Shaft Assy
i NFli 7% /Bearing Bush

0JEZ[El1. 5X25/0 Ring

HiE/Oil Seal

X EIEETM6-10/Screw M6

FE 1A% 11/ Packing

#ei4A/Puller Device Top Cover
BRETM4-12/Screw M4

0%4[&/O Ring

HFLERZZ /Screw

JF 15k 4/Ring

W41 &4 /Feed Regurate Button Bush
JE#6. 5-17/Spring

0> I 154/ Feed Adjust Button
Lo 11 4%/ Eccentric Adjuster
%/ Connecting Rod

48l / Collar

K I84TM5-5/Screw M5

%1 N J5 £ /Eccentric Wheel Shaft Bush
FEAARIEAE/ Screw

JE#%/Clutch Bush Cap

0JE[E/O Ring

0JE[&/O Ring

i H 1 5 %/ Clutch Bush

HA ) VR4l 7K / Ball Bearing

i th 4 AT £ #4181/ Collar

& A 1F/0il GAauge Window
PRETM8-20/Screw M8

38

¥ =/Num

n - = = B =, B = =, 0O = =, VYV -~ = = = NV = 0O ~ O

H
~

W = U = =B P, P, ks e



PS. PSB-4NE%®RFH External Gearbox

39



PS. PSB-9NEE1RFH External Gearbox

FS/N0
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

= /Part NO

DRO0037
927PS037
LD00124
927PS039
927PS040
ZC00016
927PS042
927PS043
927PS044
927PS045
927PS046
927PS047
927PS048
LD00133
927PS030
927E021
927E022

Z#R/Description

V44 (8 /Washer

il /Collar

B E IBETMA-5/Screw M4
EFFH/Pin

Hli 7 i / Bearings

HL )R &l 7K /Ball Bearing

IXZh £ /Bush

A 2577 B /Feed Shaft Bush

Hh BT E/Belt Cover

% i #l1/Feed Shaft

£l /Universal Joint Shaft

J3 15474 /Universal coupling guard
T3k 444/ Universal Joint Assy
24T SM4. 76/Screw

[8)5 75/ Timing Belt

FAFEIRET /Screw

1%/ Twist Spring

40

#=/Num



PL. PLB-#i =\ B AR Z ks (£5RY 8% /PUé%) Mechanical Direct-drive Puller (Iron Gear/ PU Gear)

LD

TS

41



PL. PLB-#i =\ B AR Z ks (£5RY 8% /PUé%) Mechanical Direct-drive Puller (Iron Gear/ PU Gear)

FS/NO

O 0O N O U >~ W =

W W W W W W NN vV D NV NV D NV L N N e e e = e e e
g N WO D = © VU 0O N O U &~ W NN+~ o v o N o Jad >~ wh —» o

S /Part NO

927PL001
927PL002
LD00003
927PL004
LD000%2
927PL006
927PL007
927PL008
LM00002
927PL010
927PL011
OXxQooo1z2
927PL013
LLM00006
927PL0135
LM00018
927PL017
LD001635
927PL019
927PL020
ZC00017
927PL022
LD00138
927PL024
TH00028
927PL026
LD00192
927PL028
927PL029
927PL030
927PL031
LD00128
927PL033
LD00044
927PL035

ZFr/Description
J5 4% /Rear Bush
il / Collar
K2 IRETM6-6/Screw M6
W IEFT / Adjusting Rod Assembly
IRETM5-16/Screw M5
Hi % /Front Bush
LK%/ Shaft
14 %€ /Rubber Cap
12 EE5. 95/Nut
Z| £ $5 7 Fi/ Calibration Instruction Tablets
457 48 %T / Axial Screns
0%4[&/0 Ring
KAtz Z4F (1) /Ball parts(Upper)
PR REM6/ Nut M6
#4224/ Shaft for linking balls
WREFNG /2 JiE/Nut M6-LH
KT (CR) /Ball parts(Lower)
PRETSM3. 18-8/Screw SM3.18
i C2%e 44 i/ Crank cover
T /Connecting Rod
TR %1175 / Ball Bearing
fC>%¢ /Eccentric Wheel
5B WBET SM6. 35-8/Screw SM6.35
TR 22 /Presser Adjust Screw
13 /Spring
JE #F %/ Presser Bar
IRETSM4. 36-11/Screw SM4.36
ity [l iz, /Face Plate
#F-44/Support Stud
i F/Presser Foot Lifter
JEFF4H# /Presser Bar Bush, D
PRETSM5. 95-8/Screw SM5.95
JEH2 B /Puller Presser Bar lifter
IRETM5-10/Screw M5
Wi 5 #F 3% / Presser Bar Clamp

42

#=/Num

e e T T e e e N e e e o T e N o § T N Y = N N N 2O N W a SN 2 O N 2 O B i R A S N A VR O | A



PL. PLB-#i =\ B AR Z ks (£5RY 8% /PUé%) Mechanical Direct-drive Puller (Iron Gear/ PU Gear)

LD

TS

43



PL. PLB-#i =\ B AR Z ks (£5RY 8% /PUé%) Mechanical Direct-drive Puller (Iron Gear/ PU Gear)

FS/N0
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

S /Part NO

LM00004
DQ00014
9271036
LD00133
LD00189
927PL041
927PL042
927PL043
TDQRO0008
ZC00030
927PL046
927PL047
928PL048
927PL049
927PL030
TDQRO0006
927PL032
TH00024
927PL034
927PL035
LD00266
928PL037
928PL038
928PL039
927PL060
927PL061
927PL062
927PL063
927PL064
927PL065
928PL066
927PL067

ZHR/Description

PR RESM5. 55/Nut SMS5.55

1 H[E]6/ Spring Washer

H12& 7]/ /line Cutting Blades

BRETSM3. 57-6/Screw SM3.57

IRETSM3. 57-15/Screw SM3.57

NI 4144/ Lower Puller Component
NI #E EE/ Lower Puller Bedket

Jg ¢ 4144 /Puller Component
#%$4E/C19/Retaining Ring

RV ER 7K/ Ball Bearing

M7 $8%T / Axial Screw

N#&/Lower Puller

I HE5e 4 F/LowerPullerComponentPicture
A Fe 4 /Puller Shaft

- #6%E 5748 /Upper Puller Stent

JF 1446/ Ring

7T /Rolling Shaft

13 /Spring

2%/ Star Ferry
SEHIEN/ Star Ferry Link
IRETM3/Screw M3

HaAii%69/32/ Wheel 9/32

flafi%e1/4/ Wheel 1/4

Hafi%65/16/ Wheel 5/16

A (L R%) /LowerPullerComponent
A SR (R $E) /Upper Puller Stent
B4 (%) /Upper Puller
PALRIEFT/Lane Link

i 3% AT 2044/ Connecting Rod Component
HiAfi e 23t /Round mat piece
fafi%e1/2/ Wheel 1/2

6% 3 ZEPLA/ Upper Puller Stent

44

#=/Num



Tesfli8#s) Mechanical Direct-drive Puller(Upper/Bottom Iron Gear)

im (E£/

o 3
on 7.

2PL-1m N B

N\
IR

N wL,ﬂ.lc,\

P

/
/
/

H—)

45



2PL-# =\ B BR R dm (/T &5 RY$8#%) Mechanical Direct-drive Puller(Upper/Bottom Iron Gear)

FS/NO

O 0 N O d b WD

T T N T
XY BETHNRBFIREIREEREE oV > o~ o

S /Part NO

928SPL001

928SPL002
928SPL003

THO00024

927PL054
927PL032
928SPL007
928SPL008
928SPL009
LD00266
928SPL011
LD00190
928SPL013

TDQROO006E

928SPL0135
927PL035
928SPL017
927PL061
927PL049
928SPL020
928SPL021
928SPL022
928SPL023
9271034
928SPL025
928SPL026
LDo0191
928SPL028
LD00192
LD00135
928SPL031

ZHR/Description
FEFeHF/Lower Wheel Component
N HEFC HE/ Lower Wheel Seat

T HE%/ Lower Wheel

J& % /Spring

548/ Star Ferry

7T /Rolling Shaft

RELE/Pin

Hu%e %4/ Wheel Link

$%4%/One May Pushing Plate
BRETM3/Screw M3

#HR/Cover
BRATSM4. 36-7. 5/Screw SM4.36
Ha%e A/ Wheel Shaft Pin

JT 144kl /Ring

%8 2044/ Upper Wheel Component
S HIEM/ Star Ferry Link

- #8%/Upper Wheel

L HEFESZ 4R (1R %2) /Upper Wheel Stent
i %6/ Wheel Shaft

HiT# 25 /Front Feed Arm Cap

HiTH 75 %4/ Packing

LA 5 /Looper Cover,Ra

15K 0085/ Feed Bar Eccentric Shaft
41 5] 2847 /Looper Thread Guide
Ll /23 B /Looper Cover,La

% Jy /Leaf Spring

BRETSM3. 57-6/Screw SM3.57

B {7 42%] / Axial Screw

BRETSM4. 36-13/Screw SM4.36
BRETSM3. 57-6/Screw SM3.57

Bl 751/ Lapper Guide Plate

46

#=/Num

12

12

— -
n



SD—{EIfREERZEE Servo direct drive device

47



SD-fRARE IR E

FS/NO

O 0 N O U » W M =

e e T e e T e S O S =

S /Part NO

9278D001
ZC00009
9278D003
927S8D004
9278D00S
927S8D006
9278D007
9278D008
927SC009
LD00407
927SDo11
9278D012
927S8D013
9278D014
LD00003
LD00234
LD00074
9278D018
927SD019
LD00051
9278D021
9278Do22
9278D023
927S8D024
DRO0034
LD00030
LD00143

Servo direct drive device

ZHR/Description

1.2 4f / Control Box

7K /Ball Bearing

K /i 55 /Front Cover

LKA 2571 B/ Belt Cover

Ic4h#5A/ Shaft coupling A

X HI 2542 7% 2% / Shaft coupling Flange
T [F2PE 41/ HookDrivingShaftSprocket
I #5B/ Shaft coupling B

11k /Motor

7N F B A L R ETM6X 18/ Screw M6

€ S HE A/ Fixed Position Disk

T £ % / Disk

i/ Packing

FLOK AL 5%/ Motor Timing Belt Cover
e W2ETN6X6/ Screw M6
—FPRIRETM3X12/ Screw M3

B EIRETMA/ Screw M4

5T fv/Leaf Spring

J% 7 6./ Belt Corer Plate

B BU2%TST4. 2/ Wood Screw ST4.2
R H/Vane wheel

N4h/Lower Shaft

5% %%/ Speed Control Box
$i#F/Lever Link

~1-#4 [/ Washer

WS A B S BRETME X8/ Screw M5
B WEETSM5. 95/ Screw SM5.95

48

#=/Num

W W, P, R, o, R, DN W WD, s, s, s, N s s s s s e



Mi{E Accessories

I

K-Zi@RY

49



K-ZiBZRF M Accessories

FS/NO

O 0O N O U d» WY

L e e e e e e e e
O O N O U WMV =P O

n n
= O

nN n n
AWM

n n
[XaNd]]

W W wwwwwwwwmMnimnmn
W 0O N O Jd M WMV - © OV 0

A~ b
= O

S /Part NO
927Dh0e22
9270021
FJ-H-14
FJi-14
LD000128
927K006
927K007
DR00014
LM00006
927K010
927K011
927K012
927K013
927K014
927K015
FJ-H-13
FJg8-7
DRO0031
FJ4-3-1
FJ4-3
FJg-11
FJ7-28
927K023
FJ4-8
927K025
927K0e26
927K027
927K0e8
927K029
927K030
FJ8-5
927PS030
FJs-11
LD00133
927PS043
FJS5-4
K1-36
927K039
LD00172
927K041
927K044

ZFR/Description

#4E/Chain

SH:#/"S" Hook

753K BETM6X60/ Screw M6
V-2 8|6/ Washer

BZ4TSM5. 95/Screw SMS5.95
HLZE[E 5€ Fi/ Cushion Assy

872 #/Cushion Rubber

FEE R /Spring Washer
BELREM6/Nut M6

1% J ¥t/ Base Cushion

5mmP 7S FHRF/Smm Allen Key
4AmmN 75 R TF/4mm Allen Key
3mmP 7S R F/3mm Allen Key
2. 5mmAN 75 AR TF/2.5mm Allen Key
2mm N 75 AP TF/2mm Allen Key
N S HBETM12-25/Screw M 12
HhA5 1% 22 7] /ScrewDriver(medium)
P JE 12/ Washer

17-197F 14 F/17-19 Spanner
8-107JF 4R F/8-10Spanner
Kithdz/Oiler

/[N a2/ Oiler

W&t /Needle

5%/ Thread Tweezers

2k 4% /Thread Stand

340X105 [ 4% /340X 105 Accessory bag
270X170 H#4%/270X170 Accessory bag
155X120 4 £4%/155X120 Accessory bag
120X110 H £4%/120X110 Accessory bag

58X50 [ 4% /58X 50Accessory bag
— W22 J] /ScrewDriver

[ 247 /Puller Timing Belt

KAz (PSHIH) / Oiler

12474, 76/Screw SM4.76

[ 2541797 22/ Pulley Belt Cover

N AL IZ%TM6-18/ Screw M6

“F-#4[# 6/ Washer

JZ i 4 #AR / Pulley Cover

A IBETMA-8/ Screw M4

S 4P 5/ Pulley Cover
1563 /Pulley Cover Base

50

¥=/Num

—_

l—‘H(.\JH(D-PHmHHHmeHHHHHHHHHmHmH|—\|—\|—\|—\(,Q|'U|'U|'U|’U|’UO\|’U|’U



FIMI1E  Accessories

IX %

L_




L-BHIXZRF|MIE Accessories

FS/NO

O 0O N O U d» WY

L e e e e e e e e
O O N O U WMV =P O

n n
= O

nN n n
AWM

n n
[XaNd]]

AW W W WWWWWWWMNnNIMNM
O W 00 N O J M WMV - O OV 0

5= /Part NO
927D0e22

927D021
FJ-H-14
FJ1-14
LD000236
927PA011
927K007
DQOoo014
LLM00006
927K010
927K011
927K012
927K013
927K014
927K013
LD00133
FJ8-7
927PS043
FJ4-3-1
FJ4-3
FJs-11
FJ7-28

927K023
927K024

927L025
927K025
927SDD010
LD000S1
927S5DD01001
927S8D024
927K026
927K0z27
927K028
927K029
927K030
FJ8-5
927PS030
FJs-11
927PA008
DRO0030

ZFR/Description

Bk4E/Chain

SH:4/"S" Hook

753K RETMEX60/ Screw M6

P44 F8l6/ Washer

7N A B HE S BRETMEX 14/ Screw M6
Jii ] %€ F 52 42/ Fixed Support

82 #/Cushion Rubber

FE R /Spring Washer
IZEEM6/Nut M6

1% [ ¥t /Base Cushion

Smmpy 7S 4R T/ 5mm Allen Key
4mm A 7N A #TF/4mm Allen Key
3mmA 75 AR TF/3mm Allen Key

2. bmmy 7S AR F/2.5mm Allen Key
2mmpy 75 f4R T/ 2mm Allen Key
12474, 76/Screw SM4.76

W5 1242 7]/ ScrewDriver(medium)
[F] 267747 28/ Pulley Belt Cover
17-19F L4 F/17-19 Spanner
8-107F 4 F/8-10 Spanner
Ki#az/Oiler

/N aE/ Oiler

W&t /Needle

5%/ Thread Tweezers

H2k 3£/ Guard

2k 4% /Thread Stand

FL %4/ Control Box

H WHS4TST4. 2/ Wood Screw ST4.2
53 2% /Speed Control Box
$iAF/Lever Link

340X105 4% /340X 105 Accessory bag
270X170 H#4%/270X170 Accessory bag
155X120 [ F4%/155X120Accessory bag

120X110 H £4¥/120X110 Accessory bag

58X50 [ 4% /58X 50Accessory bag
— U822 J] /ScrewDriver

[ 2417 /Puller Timing Belt

Kithaz (PSFH ) / Oiler

] [ %€ #f1 > 42/ Fixed Support

P44 86/ Washer

52

¥=/Num

BO\I'UH

(o) T i el T e o O T 0 T e e e e N e e e T T e A O T o R = €6 R O R O T O B 0



— NnAM M\ =
K SMARIB BRI S

KAULIN MFG. CO., LTD.
HRHERNNRRERN , AERERRAZ PR HE 2 ERRIMNRNENET BRI !
The specification and/or the equipment described in the instruction book and parts list
are subject to change because of modification with out previous notice
ZSL-04F03.0CT.2023



	P1
	P2
	P3
	P4
	P5
	P6
	P7
	P8
	P9
	P10
	P11
	P12
	P13
	P14
	P15
	P16
	P17
	P18
	P19
	P20
	P21
	P22
	P23
	P24
	P25
	P26
	P27
	P28
	P29
	P30
	P31_20231012修改
	P32_20231012修改
	P33_20231012修改
	P34_20231012修改
	P35
	P36
	P37
	P38
	P39
	P40
	P41
	P42
	P43
	P44
	P45
	P46
	原P57-62修改頁碼_20231012修改P52



